900498575 05/14/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM523560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900497584

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Firesteed Corporation		06/02/2017	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vintage Wine Estates, Inc.
Street Address:	205 Concourse Blvd.
City:	Santa Rosa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95403
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3117065	
Registration Number:	2938025	
Registration Number:	2019431	FIRESTEED
Registration Number:	2901878	
Registration Number:	2901877	
Registration Number:	2326993	FIRESTEED
Registration Number:	2326992	FIRESTEED
Registration Number:	1806829	FIRESTEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7075264707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 707-526-4200

Email: jdawson@cmprlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Dawson

Address Line 1: 100 B Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2464.0012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Dawson
SIGNATURE:	/John B. Dawson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2019

Total Attachments: 4

 $source = Trademark \ and \ IP \ Assignment \ (fully \ executed) \ with \ additional \ Firesteed \ marks \ (00534287-2x9C71C) \# page 1.tif$

source=Trademark and IP Assignment (fully executed) with additional Firesteed marks (00534287-2x9C71C)#page2.tif

source=Trademark and IP Assignment (fully executed) with additional Firesteed marks (00534287-2x9C71C)#page3.tif

source=Trademark and IP Assignment (fully executed) with additional Firesteed marks (00534287-2x9C71C)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is entered by and among Firesteed Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), and Vintage Wine Estates, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), pursuant to that Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties dated as of May 1, 2017 (the "APA"). For good and valuable consideration as more fully described in the APA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to the above and following:

Assignor hereby confirms its assignment of all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Domain Names to Assignee, along with the Intellectual Property, as those terms are defined in the APA, together with Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to all federal and state trade and service mark registrations of the Trademarks heretofore granted or applied for, and any and all common law rights to the Trademarks and Intellectual Property throughout the world, and any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements and uses of the Trademarks.

Howard M. Rossbach, as President of Assignor, confirms his commitment to execute all such documents and to take all such steps as may be necessary or useful to complete the record of these assignments on the books and records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Agreement delivered by facsimile, email or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Agreement.

FIRESTEED CORPORATION, a Washington corporation	
By: William Rossbach, President	
VINTAGE WINE ESTATES, INC., a California corporation	
By: Pat Roney, President	
DATED this 2nd day of June	, 2017.

TRADEMARK AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is entered by and among Firesteed Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), and Vintage Wine Estates, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), pursuant to that Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties dated as of May 1, 2017 (the "APA"). For good and valuable consideration as more fully described in the APA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to the above and following:

Assignor hereby confirms its assignment of all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Domain Names to Assignee, along with the Intellectual Property, as those terms are defined in the APA, together with Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to all federal and state trade and service mark registrations of the Trademarks heretofore granted or applied for, and any and all common law rights to the Trademarks and Intellectual Property throughout the world, and any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements and uses of the Trademarks.

Howard M. Rossbach, as President of Assignor, confirms his commitment to execute all such documents and to take all such steps as may be necessary or useful to complete the record of these assignments on the books and records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Agreement delivered by facsimile, email or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Agreement.

FIRESTEED CORPORATION, a Washington corporation	
By:	
Howard M. Rossbach, President	
VINTAGE WINE ESTATES, INC., a California corporation	
Ву:	
Pat Roney, President	
DATED this 2nd day of June	, 2017.

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Country	USPTO Reg. No.	Mark	Status	Class
USA	Reg. No. 3,117,065		Registered	Class 35: Retail stores featuring wine and related accessories
USA	Reg. No. 2,938,025		Registered	Class 33: Wine
USA	Reg. No. 2,019,431	FIRESTEED	Registered	Class 25: Clothing, namely, shirts
USA	Reg. No. 2,901,878	<i>5</i> 22	Registered	Class 25: Clothing, namely [blouses,] hats, [headwear,] jackets, shirts, sweaters, [sweatshirts,] T-shirts, [tank tops,] and vests
USA	Reg. No. 2,901,877	> <	Registered	Class 21: Beverage glassware, cork screws, decanters, wine [and champagne] glasses
USA	Reg. No. 2,326,993	FIRESTEED	Registered	Class 25: Clothing, namely, [aprons, belts, blouses, coats, dresses, footwear, gloves,] hats, [headwear,, hosiery,] jackets, [jeans, leggings, leotards, neckwear, overalls, scarves,] shirts, [shoes, shorts, skirts, socks, sun visors,] sweaters, [sweatpants, sweatshirts, swimwear,] T-shirts, [tank tops, trousers, underwear] and vests

Country	USPTO Reg. No.	Mark	Status	Class
USA	Reg. No. 2,326,992	FIRESTEED	Registered	Class 21: beverage glassware, [bottle gourds, bottle stands, coolers for wine, cooling containers for wine,] cork screws, [cups,] decanters, [goblets, ice buckets, mugs, non-paper and non-linen coasters, picnic baskets, plastic coasters, portable beverage coolers, portable beverage coolers, portable beverage dispensers, siphons for wine tasting, wine bottle cradles, wine buckets,] wine [and champagne] glasses, [wine jugs and wine racks]
USA	Reg. No. 1,806,829	FIRESTEED	Registered	Class 33: Wine

Including any and all common law trademarks and other rights of Assignor accruing by virtue of authorship, ownership, and/or use by Assignor anywhere in the world of any of the above-identified marks and any related sub-brands, fanciful names, designs, or other trademarks or source of indicators, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the above-referenced trademarks.

RECORDED: 05/07/2019